
OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER 

POSHAN PROJECT BANIHAL 

Subject:- Final Selection List of Sahayikas (Anganwadi Helpers) in Poshan   
Project Banihal 

Whereas this office invited Applications from Eligible Female candidates for Engagement as 
Sahayikas (Anganwadi Helpers) in different Anganwadi Centers vide this Office Advertisement 
no:- 08 OF 2023 Dated:- 09-03-2024. 

Whereas this office received applications from 13-03-2024 to 27-03-2024. 

Whereas this office published the Merit list and Provisional Selection List for inviting Objections 
upto 12- 07-2024. 

Whereas this office received 03 Objections, which were disposed of vide this office letter No:- 
CDPO/BNL/ESTT/2024-25/101 Dated:- 15-07-2024. 

Therefore, the Final Selection List of 15 Candidates as Annexure ‘A’ is hereby notified for the 
information of concerned candidates. 

 

Annexure A 

Final Selection List of Sahayikas (Anganwadi Helpers) in Poshan Project Banihal 
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Widow 

 

 
1 

 

 
Asher 

 

 
4 

 

 
Asher A 

 
Salma 
Subhan 

 
W/o Asif 
Hussain 
Dar 

 
 
 

15/01/1992 

 

 
BA 

 

 
500 

 

 
281 

 

 
56.2 

 

 
Married 

 

 
2 

 
Lamber 

 
7 

Lamber 
Bhatpora 

Rafiqa 
Banoo 

W/o Late 
Shabir 
Ahmed Bhat 

 
1/1/1987 

 
10th 

 
500 

 
225 

 
45 

 
 

Widow 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Gund 
Tethar 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Gund Arbal 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sheraza 
Qayoom 

 
 
 
 
 

 
W/o Irshad 
Ahmed 
Khan 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1/1/1998 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12th 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
210 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
42 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Married 

 

4 Zinhal 4 
Zinhal 
Pahalpora A 

Maroofa 
Banoo 

W/o Billal 
Ahmed Naik 

 
1/12/1989 10th 500 273 54.6 Married 

 



 
 
 
 

 
5 

 
 
 
 

 
Nagam 

 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
 
 
 

 
Halimaidan B 

 
 
 
 

 
Sobiya Rafiq 

 
 
 

 
W/o 
Raviss 
Ahmed 

 
 
 
 

 
7/7/1998 

 
 
 
 

 
12th 

 
 
 
 

 
500 

 
 
 
 

 
264 

 
 
 
 

 
52.8 

 
 
 
 

 
Married 

 

 
6 

 

 
Municipality 

 
4 

 
Holin A 

Amreen 
Saleem 

W/o Vikir 
Ahmed 
Wani 

 

 
12/7/1989 

 
12th 

 
500 

 
193 

 
38.6 

 
Married 

 

 
7 

 

 
Municipality 

 
6 

 
Kharpora A 

Shobi 
Akhtar 

W/o Aquil 
Ahmed 
Sheikh 

 
1/3/1996 

 
12th 

 
500 

 
276 

 
55.2 

 
Married 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chacknarwah 

 
 
 
 
 
 

5 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Zanchos 

 
 
 

 
Nasreena 
Banoo 

 
 

 
W/o 
Naveed 
Hussain 

 
 
 
 
 

 
10/11/1992 

 
 
 
 
 
 

10th 

 
 
 
 
 
 

500 

 
 
 
 
 
 

211 

 
 
 
 
 
 

42.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Married 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

9 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chacknarwah 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Gangna 

 
 
 

 
Rehana 
Banoo 

 
 
 
 

W/o Ishfaq 
Ahmed 
Bohroo 

 
 
 
 
 

 
15/12/1999 

 
 
 
 
 
 

12th 

 
 
 
 
 
 

500 

 
 
 
 
 
 

303 

 
 
 
 
 
 

60.6 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Married 

 

 
 
 
 

 
10 

 
 
 
 

 
Zinhal 

 
 
 
 

 
6 

 
 
 
 

 
Zinhal A 

 
 
 
 

 
Insha Banoo 

 
 
 

 
W/o 
Shahid 
Aslam 
Wani 

 
 
 
 

 
1/9/1998 

 
 
 
 

 
12th 

 
 
 
 

 
500 

 
 
 
 

 
222 

 
 
 
 

 
44.4 

 
 
 
 

 
Married 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

11 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Kaskoot 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Kaskoot B 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Rifat Ara 

 
 
 
 

W/o 
Kaiser 
Hussain 
Shah 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1/6/1990 

 
 
 
 
 
 

12th 

 
 
 
 
 
 

500 

 
 
 
 
 
 

249 

 
 
 
 
 
 

49.8 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Married 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Krawah 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Krawah 
Naikpora B 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Aamina 
Banoo 

 
 
 
 
 

W/o 
Tanveer 
Ahmed 
Chopan 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9/9/1992 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12th 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

197 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

39.4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Married 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Bankoot 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Chanard 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nemra 
Mushtaq 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

W/o 
Manzoor 
Ahmed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
27/04/1997 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12th 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
274 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
54.8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Married 

 

14 Chareel 1 Chareel Arbal 
Ruqia 
Hassan 

W/o Bilal 
Ahmed 6/2/2000 12th 500 231 46.2 Married 

 

 
 

15 

 
 
 

 
Municipality 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
Mainbazar 

 
 

 
Monika Devi 

 

 
W/o 
Nikhil 
Mehra 

 
 

 
24/08/1996 

 
 

 
12th 

 
 

 
500 

 
 

 
254 

 
 

 
50.8 

 
 

 
Married 

 

 

 
No: - CDPO/BNL/ESTT/2024-25/102-110 
Dated: - 18-07-2024 
 
 

 
                                    Child Development Project Officer 

                                        Poshan Project Banihal 
                                      (Member) 

 

 
Copy to the favour of kind information:- 

1. Deputy Commissioner Ramban. 
2. Director, Mission Poshan, J&K with the request to upload the same on the 

Website of the Department. 
3. District Programme Officer, Poshan Ramban. 
4. Joint Director, Information Jammu with the request to publish the same 

in the Newspapers having wide circulation in District Ramban. 
5. Sub- Divisional Megistrate, Banihal. 
6. Block Development Officer, Banihal. 
7. Executive Officer, Muncipality Committee Banihal. 
8. Zonal Education Officer, Banihal. 


