

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER
POSHAN PROJECT BANIHAL

Subject:- Final Selection List of Sahayikas (Anganwadi Helpers) in Poshan Project Banihal

Whereas this office invited Applications from Eligible Female candidates for Engagement as Sahayikas (Anganwadi Helpers) in different Anganwadi Centers vide this Office Advertisement no:- 08 OF 2023 Dated:- 09-03-2024.

Whereas this office received applications from 13-03-2024 to 27-03-2024.

Whereas this office published the Merit list and Provisional Selection List for inviting Objections upto 12- 07-2024.

Whereas this office received 03 Objections, which were disposed of vide this office letter No:- CDPO/BNL/ESTT/2024-25/101 Dated:- 15-07-2024.

Therefore, the Final Selection List of 15 Candidates as Annexure 'A' is hereby notified for the information of concerned candidates.

Annexure A												
Final Selection List of Sahayikas (Anganwadi Helpers) in Poshan Project Banihal												
S.NO	Panchayat	Ward No	Name of AWC	Name of Candidate	Parentage/ Spouse	DOB	Qualification	Max Marks	Marks Obtained in class 10th	Percentage	Social Status	
											Marital Status	Widow
1	Asher	4	Asher A	Salma Subhan	W/o Asif Hussain Dar	15/01/1992	BA	500	281	56.2	Married	
2	Lamber	7	Lamber Bhatpora	Rafiq Banoo	W/o Late Shabir Ahmed Bhat	1/1/1987	10th	500	225	45		Widow
3	Gund Tethar	1	Gund Arbal	Sheraza Qayoom	W/o Irshad Ahmed Khan	1/1/1998	12th	500	210	42	Married	
4	Zinhal	4	Zinhal Pahalpora A	Maroofa Banoo	W/o Billal Ahmed Naik	1/12/1989	10th	500	273	54.6	Married	

5	Nagam	1	Halimaidan B	Sobiya Rafiq	W/o Raviss Ahmed	7/7/1998	12th	500	264	52.8	Married	
6	Municipality	4	Holin A	Amreen Saleem	W/o Vikir Ahmed Wani	12/7/1989	12th	500	193	38.6	Married	
7	Municipality	6	Kharpura A	Shobi Akhtar	W/o Aquil Ahmed Sheikh	1/3/1996	12th	500	276	55.2	Married	
8	Chacknarwah	5	Zanchos	Nasreena Banoo	W/o Naveed Hussain	10/11/1992	10th	500	211	42.2	Married	
9	Chacknarwah	3	Gangna	Rehana Banoo	W/o Ishfaq Ahmed Bohroo	15/12/1999	12th	500	303	60.6	Married	
10	Zinhal	6	Zinhal A	Insha Banoo	W/o Shahid Aslam Wani	1/9/1998	12th	500	222	44.4	Married	
11	Kaskoot	2	Kaskoot B	Rifat Ara	W/o Kaiser Hussain Shah	1/6/1990	12th	500	249	49.8	Married	
12	Krawah	3	Krawah Naikpora B	Aamina Banoo	W/o Tanveer Ahmed Chopan	9/9/1992	12th	500	197	39.4	Married	

13	Bankoot	5	Chanard	Nemra Mushtaq	W/o Manzoor Ahmed	27/04/1997	12th	500	274	54.8	Married	
14	Chareel	1	Chareel Arbal	Ruqia Hassan	W/o Bilal Ahmed	6/2/2000	12th	500	231	46.2	Married	
15	Municipality	2	Mainbazar	Monika Devi	W/o Nikhil Mehra	24/08/1996	12th	500	254	50.8	Married	

No: - CDPO/BNL/ESTT/2024-25/102-110

Dated: - 18-07-2024



**Child Development Project Officer
Poshan Project Banihal
(Member)**

Copy to the favour of Kind information:-

1. Deputy Commissioner Ramban.
2. Director, Mission Poshan, J&K with the request to upload the same on the Website of the Department.
3. District Programme Officer, Poshan Ramban.
4. Joint Director, Information Jammu with the request to publish the same in the Newspapers having wide circulation in District Ramban.
5. Sub- Divisional Magistrate, Banihal.
6. Block Development Officer, Banihal.
7. Executive Officer, Municipality Committee Banihal.
8. Zonal Education Officer, Banihal.